
A03-AFD9, Onaangewezen Afd.9 
Stand t/m wedvlucht: PERPIGNAN, gelost: 01-08-2014 06:45 uur 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     575,5  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM                           06210373       4      0,0      0,0    142,3      0,0    141,8    150,0    141,3 
    2     571,0  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL                         06540115       4      0,0    141,2    150,0      0,0    150,0      0,0    129,8 
    3     562,2  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK                          08200455       5    150,0      0,0     88,5     83,3    133,6      0,0    106,7 
    4     425,5  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG                           08701150       3    136,4      0,0      0,0      0,0    139,1      0,0    150,0 
    5     396,9  HEEZEN - GOOSSENS   BELTRUM                           08509181       6    122,7     66,2      7,7      0,0     90,0      9,4    101,0 
    6     384,1  A.J.M. STRAUB       KILDER                            08200375       6     68,2    136,8     84,6     16,7      0,0     37,5     40,4 
    7     366,4  A. OLYSLAGER        HARREVELD                         08500352       4     27,3    150,0      0,0      0,0    122,7      0,0     66,3 
    8     362,9  H. ELSWEYER         BORKEN-BURLO                      08680333       4      0,0      0,0     92,3      0,0     60,0    112,5     98,1 
    9     357,7  DIESVELT & WANDERS  LOIL-DIDAM                        08259031       3      0,0    110,3    130,8    116,7      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   10     357,3  J.T.E. MORSINK      MARLE                             06530221       3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    144,5    140,6     72,1 
   11     321,2  A.H.J. PETERS       ZELHEM                            08430525       4      0,0     79,4    123,1      0,0     92,7      0,0     26,0 
   12     299,1  B.J.F. PELLE        HENGEVELDE                        06140104       3     81,8      0,0      0,0    100,0    117,3      0,0      0,0 
   13     294,4  G.A. TIEMES         DIDAM                             08250232       3      0,0      0,0    138,5      0,0    147,3      0,0      8,7 
   14     288,5  J. STRAUB           ULFT                              08700791       2      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0    138,5 
   15     256,3  JOOP STEENTJES      SILVOLDE                          08700782       3      0,0      0,0    119,2      0,0     73,6      0,0     63,5 
   16     247,1  H.B. WEGH           LOCHEM                            07510634       2      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    147,1 
   17     233,0  R.F. WILLEMSEN      BORNE                             06171249       3      0,0      0,0    103,8      0,0    111,8      0,0     17,3 
   18     211,7  COMB J.MEIJER EN ZN HENGELO                           08389089       3      0,0      0,0     57,7      0,0     30,0      0,0    124,0 
   19     171,2  COMB BOSMAN         DOETINCHEM                        08319138       2      0,0      0,0     26,9      0,0      0,0      0,0    144,2 
   20     149,7  W.J EVERS           DIDAM                             08230375       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     54,5      0,0     95,2 
   21     147,5  L. RAVE             AALTEN                            08010398       2      0,0     70,6     76,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   22     145,6  ANTOP               ZEVENAAR                          08760385       1      0,0    145,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   23     140,0  B. WILDENBORG       LICHTENVOORDE                     08500468       2      0,0      4,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    135,6 
   24     128,2  COMB, NIKS          WESTERHAAR                        06879152       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    128,2      0,0      0,0 
   25     122,6  J. DE BEUKELAER     AALTEN                            08010061       2      0,0     35,3      0,0      0,0     87,3      0,0      0,0 
   26     114,6  ROB BLOKHUIS        BORNE                             06171402       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    114,5      0,0      0,0 
   27     110,8  J. TEN HAVE         VARSSELDER                        08700863       2     95,5      0,0     15,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   28     106,9  H. KUIJT            BILLERBECK                        06420713       3     54,5     48,5      3,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   29     103,6  H. LEEFTINK         NIJVERDAL                         06541234       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    103,6      0,0      0,0 
   30     100,9  COMB SEELEN         BORNE                             06179139       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,9      0,0      0,0 
   31      98,2  J. HEIJMEN          DIDAM                             08250470       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     98,2      0,0      0,0 
   32      76,4  J.F. EGGINK         LAREN                             07510456       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     76,4      0,0      0,0 
   33      75,0  M. BRUGGEMANS       DIDAM                             08250755       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     75,0      0,0 
   34      69,2  J. STIJNTJES-MULDER HALLE                             08701192       1      0,0      0,0     69,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   35      65,5  W. WEERINK          WIERDEN                           06070684       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     65,5      0,0      0,0 
   36      46,4  A.A. JANSEN         'S-HEERENBERG                     08170185       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     46,4      0,0      0,0 
   37      36,1  G. TE PAS           ULFT                              08410510       2      0,0      0,0      0,0     33,3      2,7      0,0      0,0 
   38      35,5  A. TER HAAR         NIJVERDAL                         06530545       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     35,5      0,0      0,0 
   39      30,9  W. TE HENNEPE       AALTEN                            08010142       1      0,0     30,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   40      27,3  COMB J. STERN       ULFT                              08429121       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     27,3      0,0      0,0 
   41      23,1  R. SPRANGER         STADTLOHN                         08680228       1      0,0      0,0     23,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   42      19,2  J. HULS             BORNE                             06171091       1      0,0      0,0     19,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   43      11,5  M.R. PASTOORS       VARSSELDER                        08400141       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     11,5 
   44       5,5  B. KASTELEIN        HENGELO                           06580381       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      5,5      0,0      0,0 
 
 
 
 



A03-AFD9, Aangewezen Afd.9 
Stand t/m wedvlucht: PERPIGNAN, gelost: 01-08-2014 06:45 uur 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     519,2  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM                           06210373       4      0,0      0,0    142,3      0,0    141,8     93,8    141,3 
    2     358,7  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK                          08200455       4    150,0      0,0     80,8     50,0      0,0      0,0     77,9 
    3     358,5  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL                         06540115       4      0,0     39,7    146,2      0,0     57,3      0,0    115,4 
    4     321,2  A.H.J. PETERS       ZELHEM                            08430525       4      0,0     79,4    123,1      0,0     92,7      0,0     26,0 
    5     298,9  HEEZEN - GOOSSENS   BELTRUM                           08509181       6    122,7     66,2      7,7      0,0     90,0      9,4      2,9 
    6     294,4  G.A. TIEMES         DIDAM                             08250232       3      0,0      0,0    138,5      0,0    147,3      0,0      8,7 
    7     275,5  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG                           08701150       2    136,4      0,0      0,0      0,0    139,1      0,0      0,0 
    8     271,8  J. STRAUB           ULFT                              08700791       2      0,0      0,0      0,0    133,3      0,0      0,0    138,5 
    9     221,7  JOOP STEENTJES      SILVOLDE                          08700782       3      0,0      0,0    119,2      0,0     73,6      0,0     28,8 
   10     218,5  H. ELSWEYER         BORKEN-BURLO                      08680333       3      0,0      0,0     92,3      0,0      0,0     28,1     98,1 
   11     211,7  COMB J.MEIJER EN ZN HENGELO                           08389089       3      0,0      0,0     57,7      0,0     30,0      0,0    124,0 
   12     181,8  B.J.F. PELLE        HENGEVELDE                        06140104       2     81,8      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   13     168,6  A. OLYSLAGER        HARREVELD                         08500352       3     27,3     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     66,3 
   14     153,4  A.J.M. STRAUB       KILDER                            08200375       2      0,0    136,8      0,0     16,7      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   15     149,7  W.J EVERS           DIDAM                             08230375       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     54,5      0,0     95,2 
   16     147,5  L. RAVE             AALTEN                            08010398       2      0,0     70,6     76,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   17     145,6  ANTOP               ZEVENAAR                          08760385       1      0,0    145,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   18     139,4  J.T.E. MORSINK      MARLE                             06530221       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      8,2    131,3      0,0 
   19     122,6  J. DE BEUKELAER     AALTEN                            08010061       2      0,0     35,3      0,0      0,0     87,3      0,0      0,0 
   20     116,7  DIESVELT & WANDERS  LOIL-DIDAM                        08259031       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    116,7      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   21     114,6  ROB BLOKHUIS        BORNE                             06171402       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    114,5      0,0      0,0 
   22     110,8  J. TEN HAVE         VARSSELDER                        08700863       2     95,5      0,0     15,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   23     109,1  COMB, NIKS          WESTERHAAR                        06879152       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    109,1      0,0      0,0 
   24     100,9  COMB SEELEN         BORNE                             06179139       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,9      0,0      0,0 
   25      98,2  J. HEIJMEN          DIDAM                             08250470       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     98,2      0,0      0,0 
   26      87,5  R.F. WILLEMSEN      BORNE                             06171249       2      0,0      0,0     73,1      0,0      0,0      0,0     14,4 
   27      76,4  J.F. EGGINK         LAREN                             07510456       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     76,4      0,0      0,0 
   28      75,0  M. BRUGGEMANS       DIDAM                             08250755       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     75,0      0,0 
   29      69,2  H.B. WEGH           LOCHEM                            07510634       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     69,2 
   30      65,5  W. WEERINK          WIERDEN                           06070684       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     65,5      0,0      0,0 
   31      58,4  H. KUIJT            BILLERBECK                        06420713       2     54,5      0,0      3,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   32      35,5  A. TER HAAR         NIJVERDAL                         06530545       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     35,5      0,0      0,0 
   33      30,9  W. TE HENNEPE       AALTEN                            08010142       1      0,0     30,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   34      27,3  COMB J. STERN       ULFT                              08429121       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     27,3      0,0      0,0 
   35      26,9  COMB BOSMAN         DOETINCHEM                        08319138       1      0,0      0,0     26,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   36      19,2  J. HULS             BORNE                             06171091       1      0,0      0,0     19,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   37      11,5  M.R. PASTOORS       VARSSELDER                        08400141       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     11,5 
 
 
A03-AFD9, Keizer Afd.9 
Stand t/m wedvlucht: PERPIGNAN, gelost: 01-08-2014 06:45 uur 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1    1094,7  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM                           06210373       8      0,0      0,0    284,6      0,0    283,6    243,8    282,7 
    2     929,5  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL                         06540115       8      0,0    180,9    296,2      0,0    207,3      0,0    245,2 
    3     920,8  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK                          08200455       9    300,0      0,0    169,2    133,3    133,6      0,0    184,6 
    4     700,9  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG                           08701150       5    272,7      0,0      0,0      0,0    278,2      0,0    150,0 



    5     695,8  HEEZEN - GOOSSENS   BELTRUM                           08509181      12    245,5    132,4     15,4      0,0    180,0     18,8    103,8 
    6     642,4  A.H.J. PETERS       ZELHEM                            08430525       8      0,0    158,8    246,2      0,0    185,5      0,0     51,9 
    7     588,8  G.A. TIEMES         DIDAM                             08250232       6      0,0      0,0    276,9      0,0    294,5      0,0     17,3 
    8     581,4  H. ELSWEYER         BORKEN-BURLO                      08680333       7      0,0      0,0    184,6      0,0     60,0    140,6    196,2 
    9     560,3  J. STRAUB           ULFT                              08700791       4      0,0      0,0      0,0    283,3      0,0      0,0    276,9 
   10     537,5  A.J.M. STRAUB       KILDER                            08200375       8     68,2    273,5     84,6     33,3      0,0     37,5     40,4 
   11     535,0  A. OLYSLAGER        HARREVELD                         08500352       7     54,5    225,0      0,0      0,0    122,7      0,0    132,7 
   12     496,7  J.T.E. MORSINK      MARLE                             06530221       5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    152,7    271,9     72,1 
   13     480,9  B.J.F. PELLE        HENGEVELDE                        06140104       5    163,6      0,0      0,0    200,0    117,3      0,0      0,0 
   14     478,0  JOOP STEENTJES      SILVOLDE                          08700782       6      0,0      0,0    238,5      0,0    147,3      0,0     92,3 
   15     474,4  DIESVELT & WANDERS  LOIL-DIDAM                        08259031       4      0,0    110,3    130,8    233,3      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   16     423,5  COMB J.MEIJER EN ZN HENGELO                           08389089       6      0,0      0,0    115,4      0,0     60,0      0,0    248,1 
   17     320,5  R.F. WILLEMSEN      BORNE                             06171249       5      0,0      0,0    176,9      0,0    111,8      0,0     31,7 
   18     316,4  H.B. WEGH           LOCHEM                            07510634       3      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    216,3 
   19     299,5  W.J EVERS           DIDAM                             08230375       4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    109,1      0,0    190,4 
   20     295,0  L. RAVE             AALTEN                            08010398       4      0,0    141,2    153,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   21     291,2  ANTOP               ZEVENAAR                          08760385       2      0,0    291,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   22     245,1  J. DE BEUKELAER     AALTEN                            08010061       4      0,0     70,6      0,0      0,0    174,5      0,0      0,0 
   23     237,3  COMB, NIKS          WESTERHAAR                        06879152       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    237,3      0,0      0,0 
   24     229,1  ROB BLOKHUIS        BORNE                             06171402       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    229,1      0,0      0,0 
   25     221,7  J. TEN HAVE         VARSSELDER                        08700863       4    190,9      0,0     30,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   26     201,8  COMB SEELEN         BORNE                             06179139       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    201,8      0,0      0,0 
   27     198,1  COMB BOSMAN         DOETINCHEM                        08319138       3      0,0      0,0     53,8      0,0      0,0      0,0    144,2 
   28     196,4  J. HEIJMEN          DIDAM                             08250470       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    196,4      0,0      0,0 
   29     165,3  H. KUIJT            BILLERBECK                        06420713       5    109,1     48,5      7,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   30     152,7  J.F. EGGINK         LAREN                             07510456       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    152,7      0,0      0,0 
   31     150,0  M. BRUGGEMANS       DIDAM                             08250755       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0 
   32     140,0  B. WILDENBORG       LICHTENVOORDE                     08500468       2      0,0      4,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    135,6 
   33     130,9  W. WEERINK          WIERDEN                           06070684       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    130,9      0,0      0,0 
   34     103,6  H. LEEFTINK         NIJVERDAL                         06541234       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    103,6      0,0      0,0 
   35      70,9  A. TER HAAR         NIJVERDAL                         06530545       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     70,9      0,0      0,0 
   36      69,2  J. STIJNTJES-MULDER HALLE                             08701192       1      0,0      0,0     69,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   37      61,8  W. TE HENNEPE       AALTEN                            08010142       2      0,0     61,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   38      54,6  COMB J. STERN       ULFT                              08429121       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     54,5      0,0      0,0 
   39      46,4  A.A. JANSEN         'S-HEERENBERG                     08170185       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     46,4      0,0      0,0 
   40      38,5  J. HULS             BORNE                             06171091       2      0,0      0,0     38,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   41      36,1  G. TE PAS           ULFT                              08410510       2      0,0      0,0      0,0     33,3      2,7      0,0      0,0 
   42      23,1  R. SPRANGER         STADTLOHN                         08680228       1      0,0      0,0     23,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   43      23,1  M.R. PASTOORS       VARSSELDER                        08400141       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     23,1 
   44       5,5  B. KASTELEIN        HENGELO                           06580381       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      5,5      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A03-AFD9, Duifkampioen Afd.9 
Stand t/m wedvlucht: PERPIGNAN, gelost: 01-08-2014 06:45 uur 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     271,8  J. STRAUB           ULFT                 9-1935634    08700791       2      0,0      0,0      0,0    133,3      0,0      0,0    138,5 
    2     252,9  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM              0-1200470    06210373       2      0,0      0,0    111,5      0,0      0,0      0,0    141,3 
    3     250,0  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            8-2027103    06540115       2      0,0      0,0    134,6      0,0      0,0      0,0    115,4 
    4     233,7  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            8-2027077    06540115       2      0,0      0,0    115,4      0,0      0,0      0,0    118,3 
    5     230,8  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            0-1221736    06540115       2      0,0      0,0    126,9      0,0      0,0      0,0    103,8 
    6     228,9  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            0-1221743    06540115       2      0,0      0,0    107,7      0,0      0,0      0,0    121,2 



    7     226,9  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            9-1783772    06540115       2      0,0      0,0    146,2      0,0      0,0      0,0     80,8 
    8     201,9  J. STRAUB           ULFT                 0-1369721    08700791       2      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0     51,9 
    9     181,7  COMB J.MEIJER EN ZN HENGELO              9-1934507    08389089       2      0,0      0,0     57,7      0,0      0,0      0,0    124,0 
   10     173,9  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            8-2027093    06540115       2      0,0    119,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     54,8 
   11     169,2  H.B. WEGH           LOCHEM               1-1378348    07510634       2      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     69,2 
   12     160,6  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             0-1353446    08200455       2      0,0      0,0     53,8      0,0      0,0      0,0    106,7 
   13     159,2  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            9-1783717    06540115       2      0,0    101,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     57,7 
   14     150,0  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG              3-1912028    08701150       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0 
   15     150,0  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM              2-1380100    06210373       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0 
   16     150,0  A. OLYSLAGER        HARREVELD            2-1332132    08500352       1      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   17     150,0  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            1-1292679    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   18     150,0  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            1-1292661    06540115       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0 
   19     150,0  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             0-1353484    08200455       1    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   20     148,1  JOOP STEENTJES      SILVOLDE             1-1460852    08700782       2      0,0      0,0    119,2      0,0      0,0      0,0     28,8 
   21     147,3  G.A. TIEMES         DIDAM                1-1426274    08250232       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    147,3      0,0      0,0 
   22     147,1  H.B. WEGH           LOCHEM               2-1266198    07510634       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    147,1 
   23     145,6  ANTOP               ZEVENAAR             3-1915683    08760385       1      0,0    145,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   24     144,6  J.T.E. MORSINK      MARLE                0-1220341    06530221       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    144,5      0,0      0,0 
   25     144,2  COMB BOSMAN         DOETINCHEM           2-4413126    08319138       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    144,2 
   26     142,3  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM              0-1200440    06210373       1      0,0      0,0    142,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   27     141,8  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM              9-1762946    06210373       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    141,8      0,0      0,0 
   28     141,2  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            3-1755782    06540115       1      0,0    141,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   29     140,6  J.T.E. MORSINK      MARLE                2-5213658    06530221       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    140,6      0,0 
   30     139,1  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG              1-1460484    08701150       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    139,1      0,0      0,0 
   31     138,5  G.A. TIEMES         DIDAM                1-1426230    08250232       1      0,0      0,0    138,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   32     136,8  A.J.M. STRAUB       KILDER               1-1420913    08200375       1      0,0    136,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   33     136,4  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG              1-1460489    08701150       1    136,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   34     136,4  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG              1-1460483    08701150       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    136,4      0,0      0,0 
   35     135,6  B. WILDENBORG       LICHTENVOORDE        3-1798765    08500468       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    135,6 
   36     133,6  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             0-1353450    08200455       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    133,6      0,0      0,0 
   37     132,7  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM              0-1200476    06210373       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    132,7 
   38     132,4  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            3-1755871    06540115       1      0,0    132,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   39     131,3  J.T.E. MORSINK      MARLE                1-1290676    06530221       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    131,3      0,0 
   40     130,9  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM              0-1200448    06210373       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    130,9      0,0      0,0 
   41     130,8  DIESVELT & WANDERS  LOIL-DIDAM           8-1194530    08259031       1      0,0      0,0    130,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   42     129,8  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            1-1292562    06540115       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    129,8 
   43     128,2  COMB, NIKS          WESTERHAAR           1-1318867    06879152       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    128,2      0,0      0,0 
   44     127,9  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            3-1755856    06540115       1      0,0    127,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   45     126,9  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            1-1270978    06540115       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    126,9 
   46     125,5  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG              0-1394175    08701150       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    125,5      0,0      0,0 
   47     125,0  A.J.M. STRAUB       KILDER               1-1420932    08200375       2      0,0      0,0     84,6      0,0      0,0      0,0     40,4 
   48     123,5  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            3-1755825    06540115       1      0,0    123,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   49     123,1  A.H.J. PETERS       ZELHEM               0-1373593    08430525       1      0,0      0,0    123,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   50     122,7  A. OLYSLAGER        HARREVELD            2-1332117    08500352       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    122,7      0,0      0,0 
   51     122,7  HEEZEN - GOOSSENS   BELTRUM              1-1444871    08509181       1    122,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   52     122,6  J. DE BEUKELAER     AALTEN               0-1341030    08010061       2      0,0     35,3      0,0      0,0     87,3      0,0      0,0 
   53     121,9  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM              0-1200373    06210373       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    121,9      0,0 
   54     120,0  COMB, NIKS          WESTERHAAR           1-1270411    06879152       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    120,0      0,0      0,0 
   55     117,3  B.J.F. PELLE        HENGEVELDE           2-1154293    06140104       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    117,3      0,0      0,0 
   56     116,7  DIESVELT & WANDERS  LOIL-DIDAM           0-1357510    08259031       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    116,7      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   57     114,7  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            2-1184851    06540115       1      0,0    114,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   58     114,6  ROB BLOKHUIS        BORNE                8-1021192    06171402       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    114,5      0,0      0,0 
   59     112,5  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG              3-1912051    08701150       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    112,5 



   60     112,5  H. ELSWEYER         BORKEN-BURLO         2-0281346    08680333       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    112,5      0,0 
   61     111,8  R.F. WILLEMSEN      BORNE                2-1158974    06171249       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    111,8      0,0      0,0 
   62     110,3  DIESVELT & WANDERS  LOIL-DIDAM           2-1314216    08259031       1      0,0    110,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   63     109,6  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            9-1783789    06540115       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    109,6 
   64     109,1  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             1-1421130    08200455       1    109,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   65     109,1  COMB, NIKS          WESTERHAAR           1-1341522    06879152       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    109,1      0,0      0,0 
   66     106,4  COMB, NIKS          WESTERHAAR           1-1318878    06879152       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    106,4      0,0      0,0 
   67     105,9  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            1-1755742    06540115       1      0,0    105,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   68     105,7  A.J.M. STRAUB       KILDER               1-1420910    08200375       2     68,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     37,5      0,0 
   69     105,4  A.H.J. PETERS       ZELHEM               0-1373596    08430525       2      0,0     79,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     26,0 
   70     103,9  R.F. WILLEMSEN      BORNE                0-1195732    06171249       1      0,0      0,0    103,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   71     103,6  H. LEEFTINK         NIJVERDAL            2-1185270    06541234       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    103,6      0,0      0,0 
   72     103,1  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM              2-1164230    06210373       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    103,1      0,0 
   73     101,0  HEEZEN - GOOSSENS   BELTRUM              0-5015203    08509181       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    101,0 
   74     100,9  COMB SEELEN         BORNE                0-1195353    06179139       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,9      0,0      0,0 
   75     100,0  B.J.F. PELLE        HENGEVELDE           0-1191457    06140104       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   76      98,2  J. HEIJMEN          DIDAM                2-1314661    08250470       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     98,2      0,0      0,0 
   77      98,1  H. ELSWEYER         BORKEN-BURLO         2-0281375    08680333       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     98,1 
   78      97,1  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            3-1755883    06540115       1      0,0     97,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   79      96,2  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            9-1783756    06540115       1      0,0      0,0     96,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   80      95,5  J. TEN HAVE         VARSSELDER           1-1459975    08700863       1     95,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   81      95,5  COMB, NIKS          WESTERHAAR           1-1318925    06879152       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     95,5      0,0      0,0 
   82      95,2  W.J EVERS           DIDAM                9-1920458    08230375       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     95,2 
   83      93,8  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM              2-1164257    06210373       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     93,8      0,0 
   84      92,7  A.H.J. PETERS       ZELHEM               8-1209417    08430525       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     92,7      0,0      0,0 
   85      92,7  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            3-1755806    06540115       1      0,0     92,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   86      92,3  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG              3-1912062    08701150       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     92,3 
   87      92,3  H. ELSWEYER         BORKEN-BURLO         0-4028613    08680333       1      0,0      0,0     92,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   88      90,0  HEEZEN - GOOSSENS   BELTRUM              1-1444890    08509181       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     90,0      0,0      0,0 
   89      89,4  B. WILDENBORG       LICHTENVOORDE        3-1898741    08500468       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     89,4 
   90      88,5  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             0-1353466    08200455       1      0,0      0,0     88,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   91      88,2  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            3-1755860    06540115       1      0,0     88,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   92      87,5  R.F. WILLEMSEN      BORNE                9-1758661    06171249       2      0,0      0,0     73,1      0,0      0,0      0,0     14,4 
   93      86,5  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG              3-1912038    08701150       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     86,5 
   94      84,6  H. LEEFTINK         NIJVERDAL            2-1185187    06541234       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     84,5      0,0      0,0 
   95      84,4  J.T.E. MORSINK      MARLE                1-5015723    06530221       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     84,4      0,0 
   96      83,8  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            3-1755811    06540115       1      0,0     83,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   97      83,7  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             1-1421134    08200455       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     83,7 
   98      83,3  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             2-1313934    08200455       1      0,0      0,0      0,0     83,3      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   99      81,8  G.A. TIEMES         DIDAM                1-1426223    08250232       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     81,8      0,0      0,0 
  100      81,8  B.J.F. PELLE        HENGEVELDE           1-1262214    06140104       1     81,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  101      80,8  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             0-1353490    08200455       1      0,0      0,0     80,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  102      79,1  A. OLYSLAGER        HARREVELD            2-1332118    08500352       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     79,1      0,0      0,0 
  103      77,9  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             0-1353459    08200455       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     77,9 
  104      76,9  L. RAVE             AALTEN               0-1340194    08010398       1      0,0      0,0     76,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  105      76,4  J.F. EGGINK         LAREN                2-1266596    07510456       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     76,4      0,0      0,0 
  106      75,0  A. OLYSLAGER        HARREVELD            2-1332097    08500352       1      0,0     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  107      75,0  COMB BOSMAN         DOETINCHEM           2-1318723    08319138       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     75,0 
  108      75,0  M. BRUGGEMANS       DIDAM                1-1425953    08250755       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     75,0      0,0 
  109      73,6  JOOP STEENTJES      SILVOLDE             1-1460799    08700782       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     73,6      0,0      0,0 
  110      72,1  J.T.E. MORSINK      MARLE                2-1182753    06530221       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     72,1 
  111      70,9  R.F. WILLEMSEN      BORNE                2-1158925    06171249       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     70,9      0,0      0,0 
  112      70,6  L. RAVE             AALTEN               2-1297160    08010398       1      0,0     70,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 



  113      69,2  J. STIJNTJES-MULDER HALLE                1-1461200    08701192       1      0,0      0,0     69,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  114      68,2  J. DE BEUKELAER     AALTEN               8-1176058    08010061       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     68,2      0,0      0,0 
  115      66,7  J. STRAUB           ULFT                 7-1479898    08700791       1      0,0      0,0      0,0     66,7      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  116      66,4  A. OLYSLAGER        HARREVELD            8-1214105    08500352       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     66,3 
  117      66,2  HEEZEN - GOOSSENS   BELTRUM              2-1331992    08509181       1      0,0     66,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  118      65,6  J.T.E. MORSINK      MARLE                0-1220244    06530221       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     65,6      0,0 
  119      65,5  W. WEERINK          WIERDEN              1-1255570    06070684       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     65,5      0,0      0,0 
  120      65,4  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            9-1783781    06540115       1      0,0      0,0     65,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  121      63,5  JOOP STEENTJES      SILVOLDE             2-1346579    08700782       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     63,5 
  122      62,7  HEEZEN - GOOSSENS   BELTRUM              1-1444875    08509181       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     62,7      0,0      0,0 
  123      61,8  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            3-1755074    06540115       1      0,0     61,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  124      61,5  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             0-1353456    08200455       1      0,0      0,0     61,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  125      60,6  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            1-1292674    06540115       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     60,6 
  126      60,0  H. ELSWEYER         BORKEN-BURLO         0-4028652    08680333       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     60,0      0,0      0,0 
  127      57,4  A. OLYSLAGER        HARREVELD            2-1332141    08500352       1      0,0     57,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  128      57,3  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            9-1783729    06540115       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     57,3      0,0      0,0 
  129      56,3  H. ELSWEYER         BORKEN-BURLO         0-4028607    08680333       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     56,3      0,0 
  130      54,6  W.J EVERS           DIDAM                2-1311649    08230375       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     54,5      0,0      0,0 
  131      54,6  H. KUIJT            BILLERBECK           0-1285588    06420713       1     54,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  132      52,9  ANTOP               ZEVENAAR             3-1915690    08760385       1      0,0     52,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  133      51,8  A. OLYSLAGER        HARREVELD            2-1332062    08500352       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     51,8      0,0      0,0 
  134      50,0  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             9-4312230    08200455       1      0,0      0,0      0,0     50,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  135      50,0  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             0-1353444    08200455       1      0,0      0,0     50,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  136      49,1  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            0-1221631    06540115       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     49,1      0,0      0,0 
  137      49,0  J. STRAUB           ULFT                 2-1324368    08700791       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     49,0 
  138      48,5  H. KUIJT            BILLERBECK           2-1175969    06420713       1      0,0     48,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  139      46,9  H. ELSWEYER         BORKEN-BURLO         2-0281324    08680333       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     46,9      0,0 
  140      46,4  A.A. JANSEN         'S-HEERENBERG        2-1308046    08170185       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     46,4      0,0      0,0 
  141      46,2  R.F. WILLEMSEN      BORNE                9-1758629    06171249       1      0,0      0,0     46,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  142      46,2  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG              3-1912043    08701150       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     46,2 
  143      44,1  A. OLYSLAGER        HARREVELD            2-1332106    08500352       1      0,0     44,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  144      43,6  C. VAN HAARLEM      TERBORG              9-5912155    08701150       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     43,6      0,0      0,0 
  145      43,3  H. ELSWEYER         BORKEN-BURLO         2-0281336    08680333       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     43,3 
  146      42,3  DIESVELT & WANDERS  LOIL-DIDAM           1-1424734    08259031       1      0,0      0,0     42,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  147      40,9  L.T.M. BRAMEL       LOERBEEK             1-1421097    08200455       1     40,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  148      40,9  H. ZWIERS           DEN HAM              0-1200465    06210373       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     40,9      0,0      0,0 
  149      39,7  JELLE JELLEMA       NIJVERDAL            2-1056934    06540115       1      0,0     39,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
  150      38,5  R.F. WILLEMSEN      BORNE                0-1195643    06171249       1      0,0      0,0     38,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 


